
 
 

Korea University International Summer Campus (KU ISC) 2018 
Embark on a unique summer 

June 26, 2018 ∼ August 2, 2018    
 

IKL211A - Beginning KoreanⅠ-A 
 

Ⅰ. Instructor 
Professor : TBA 
E-mail : isc@korea.ac.kr 
Home Institution : Korea University  
Office : TBA 
Office Hours : TBA 
   

Ⅱ. Textbook 
Required Textbook : Fun! Fun! Korean I (재미있는 한국어 1) 

ISBN: 978-89-7085-863-0 
[Required, available at KU Bookstore]  

Recommended 
Additional 
Readings 

: Fun! Fun! Korean Workbook I (재미있는 한국어 워크북 1) 
ISBN: 978-89-7085-864-7 
[Recommended, available at KU Bookstore] 

   

Ⅲ. Course Description and Objectives 
 

This course is intended for students who have NO OR VERY LIMITED knowledge of the Korean 
language. It aims to give students an understanding of the Korean language and to help acquire a 
basic level of communicative competency in modern Korean. Students will learn the basics of 
Korean – consonants and vowels, formation of syllables and basic sentence structures. Through the 
practice of listening, speaking, reading and writing, students will learn how to carry out a 
conversation on simple topics of daily life, to comprehend simple Korean texts and to write about 
their own everyday life at a basic level. 
 
   

Ⅳ. Grading 
Final Exam : 40 % 
Assignment : 20 % 

Quiz) : 10% 



Participation : 20% 
Attendance : 10% 
※ When the percentage of attendance is less than 70%, you will be given grade F regardless of the test 
result. 
 

Ⅴ. Class Outline 
 

Date Topic/Grammar Function Vocabulary Culture 
June 26 (Tue) Orientation Day 
June 27 (Wed) Placement Test 

June 28 (Thu) 
►Consonants 
and Vowels &  

Syllable 
Formation 
►Greetings   
►Self-
Introduction 

►Exchanging 
greetings 
►Introducing 
oneself 

►Countries 
►Jobs 

►Greetings 1 
►Greetings 2 

June 29 (Fri) 

July 2 (Mon) 
►Basic Verbs & 
Adjectives 
►Present Tense 
(–아/어/해요) 
►Particles (-
은/는, –을/를) 
►Sino-and 
Native Korean 
Numbers 

►Expressing daily 
activities 
►Buying things at 
a shop 

►Places 
►Actions 
►Shopping items 
►Numbers I 

►Money 

July 3 (Tue) 

July 4 (Wed) 

July 5 (Thu) 

July 9 (Mon) ►Quantifiers 
►Past Tense (–
았/었/했어요) 

►Negative (안) 
►Time 
Expressions I 

►Asking prices 
►Talking about 
past events 

►Numbers II 
►Daily activities 

►Time and 
Address 

July 10 (Tue) 

July 11 (Wed) 

July 12 (Thu) 

July 16 (Mon) ►Prepositions (-
에/-에서) 
►Preferences 
►Suggestive  

(-을래요/ -

아/어요) 
►FINAL EXAM 

►Talking about 
daily routines 

►Talking about 
favorite things 

►Ordering food 
at a restaurant 

►Making a 
suggestion 

►Time I 
 
►Food  
►Taste 

►Table settings 
 

July 17 (Tue) 

July 18 (Wed) 

July 19 (Thu) 

 

* All students enrolled in Korean Language class are required to take Korean Language placement 
test scheduled on Jun 27th (wed). 
* The result will be used to match you to an appropriate level where you can be an effective learner. 
* The result will be announced by June 28th, 2pm via Blackboard. 


